



# ALLERGEN INFORMATION (DISHES)

## Rotolo's Brand Allergen Statement

Rotolo's, its franchisees, and employees do not assume responsibility for a particular sensitivity or allergy to any food product provided in any Rotolo's Pizzeria or Rotolo's Craft & Crust.

Rotolo's has identified ingredients from the 8 Major Allergen categories that may cause allergic reactions for those with food allergies. We have provided information to educate our staff on the severity of food allergens and attempted to reduce the exposure of cross-contact. Regardless of this reduction, allergens are present in the environment and there is a potential risk of cross-contamination. Rotolo's is not an allergen free facility. If you have a food allergy to any of the ingredients, please keep this allergen information in mind when ordering from our menu.

Cross-contact may occur during food preparation and storage. Variations may occur due to a temporary change in suppliers or ingredient substitutions. Our allergen chart is based on our standard recipes with information from our suppliers and manufacturers. Our chart has been researched and reviewed by a third-party nutritional company. The information provided was produced in November of 2019. To be sure you have the most up-to-date allergen information, please visit [www.rotolos.com](http://www.rotolos.com)

X = Contains Allergen  
 CC = Cross Contamination is Possible  
 MC = Item May Contain Allergen

MENU ITEM	MILK	EGGS	GLUTEN	SOY	FISH	SHELLFISH	PEANUTS	TREE NUTS
<b>DESSERTS</b>								
CHOCOLATE CHIP BROWNIE, CARAMEL SYRUP	X	X	X	X			MC	MC
CHOCOLATE CHIP BROWNIE, CHOCOLATE SYRUP	X	X	X	X			MC	MC
CINNABITES	X		X	X				
COLOSSAL COOKIE, CARAMEL SAUCE	X	MC	X	X			MC	MC
COLOSSAL COOKIE, CHOCOLATE SAUCE	X	MC	X	X			MC	MC
<b>FAMOUS CHEESESTICKS</b>								
CHALMETTE CHEESESTICK	X	MC	X	X				
KREWE CHEESESTICK	X	MC	X	MC				
ORIGINAL CHEESESTICK	X	MC	X	MC				
<b>KIDS</b>								
BAKED CHICKEN TENDERS			X	X				
BUTTER NOODLES	X		X	X				
CHICKEN ALFREDO	X		X	MC				
MAC & CHEESE	X		X	MC				
SPAGHETTI	X		X	X				
ZAPPS CHIPS							X	
<b>PASTA</b>								
BACON MAC & CHEESE PASTA	X	MC	X	X				
CHICKEN ALFREDO PASTA	X	MC	X	X				
CHICKEN PARMESAN PASTA	X	MC	X	X				
PESTO MANIFESTO PASTA	X	MC	X	X				X
ROTOLO'S IN-HOUSE LASAGNA	X	MC	X	X				
SPAGHETTI & MEATBALLS	X	MC	X	X				
<b>PIZZA</b>								
ANGRY PIG PIZZA	X	MC	X	MC				
BACON CHEESEBURGER PIZZA	X	MC	X	X				
BAYOU BBQ CHICKEN PIZZA	X	MC	X	MC				
CHICKEN ALFREDO PIZZA	X	MC	X	MC				
CHICKEN FLORENTINE PIZZA	X	MC	X	MC				
DELUXE COMBINATION PIZZA	X	MC	X	MC				
GARDEN ALFREDO PIZZA	X	MC	X	MC				
ITALIAN CLUB PIZZA	X	MC	X	MC				
KREWE PIZZA	X	MC	X	MC				
MAUI WOWI PIZZA	X	MC	X	MC				
MEAT FEAST PIZZA	X	MC	X	MC				
MUFFULETTA PIZZA	X	MC	X	X				
THE POPEYE PIZZA	X	MC	X	MC				
VIN MONSTER PIZZA	X	MC	X	MC				
<b>SALAD DRESSINGS</b>								
BALSAMIC VINAIGRETTE DRESSING			CC	X				
BLUE CHEESE DRESSING	X	X	CC	X				
CAESAR DRESSING	X		CC	X	X			
HONEY MUSTARD DRESSING		X	CC					
LIGHT ITALIAN DRESSING			CC					
RANCH DRESSING	X	X	CC	X				
RASPBERRY CANE DRESSING			CC					
<b>SALADS</b>								
CAESAR SALAD	X		X	X	X			MC
GARDEN SALAD	X		X					MC
GREEK SALAD	X		CC	X				
KICKIN' CHICKEN SALAD	X		X					MC
WALNUT CRANBERRY SALAD	X		CC				MC	X
<b>SANDWICHES</b>								
ITALIAN CLUB SANDWICH	X		X	X				
MEATBALL SANDWICH	X		X	X				
MUFFULETTA SANDWICH	X		X	X				
PHILLY CHEESESTEAK SANDWICH	X		X	X				
ZAPPS CHIPS (ALL FLAVORS)							X	
<b>SOUPS</b>								
BROCCOLI CHEESE SOUP	X		X					
CORN & CRAB SOUP	X		X	X	X	X		
CRAB & BRIE SOUP	X		X			X		
TOMATO BASIL SOUP	X		MC					

MENU ITEM	MILK	EGGS	GLUTEN	SOY	FISH	SHELLFISH	PEANUTS	TREE NUTS
<b>STARTERS</b>								
CHICK CHICK BRUH	X		X	X				
GARLIC PARM BITES	X	MC	X	X				
HUMMUS STARTER	X	MC	X	X				
RICOTTA DIP	X		X	X				
SPINACH ARTICHOKE DIP	X	MC	X	MC				
TRE MEATBALLS	X		X	X				
<b>WINGS</b>								
BBQ			MC					
CHALMETTE	X		CC	X				
GARLIC PARMESAN	X		CC	X				
SPICY			CC					
SPICY BBQ			MC					
SWEET HEAT			CC					
TERIYAKI			X	X				
NO SAUCE (MEDIUM)			CC					
<b>WRAPS</b>								
BUFFALO CHICKEN WRAP	X		X					
CHICKEN CAESAR WRAP	X		X	X	X			
CHICKEN FLORENTINE WRAP	X		X					
ZAPPS CHIPS (ALL FLAVORS)								X
<b>CREATE YOUR OWN</b>								
PIZZA: CAULIFLOWER CRUST	X	X						
PIZZA: GLUTEN FREE CRUST								
PIZZA/CALZONE: DOUGH	MC	MC	X	MC				
PIZZA/CALZONE: MOZZARELLA CHEESE	X		CC					
PIZZA/CALZONE: SAUCE			CC					
<b>TOPPINGS</b>								
ALFREDO	X		CC					
ANCHOVIES			CC		X			
BACON			CC					
BANANA PEPPERS			CC					
CANADIAN BACON			CC					
CHEDDAR	X		CC					
CHICKEN			CC					
FETA	X		CC					
FRESH SPINACH			CC					
GREEN PEPPERS			CC					
GROUND BEEF			CC	X				
ITALIAN MEATBALLS	X		X	X				
ITALIAN OLIVE SALAD			CC	X				
ITALIAN SAUSAGE			CC					
JALAPENOS			CC					
KALAMATA OLIVES			CC					
MOZZARELLA, DICED	X		CC					
MUSHROOMS			CC					
OIL (CANOLA)			CC					
OIL (OLIVE OIL)			CC					
PARMESAN	X		CC					
PEPPERONI			CC					
PESTO SAUCE	X		CC					X
PHILLY CHEESESTEAK			MC	X				
PINEAPPLES			CC					
RED ONIONS			CC					
ROASTED GARLIC			CC					
ROASTED RED PEPPERS			CC					
SALAMI			CC					
TOMATOES			CC					
<b>2021 SPRING LTO</b>								
BEYOND MEATBALLS*								
QUORN MEATLESS CHICKEN WINGS**	X	X	X					
DAIYA NON-DAIRY MOZZARELLA CHEESE								

\* Peas are legumes. People with severe allergies to legumes like peanuts should be cautious when introducing pea protein into their diet because of the possibility of a pea allergy. Contains no peanuts or tree nuts.  
 \*\* This product contains mycoprotein and there have been rare cases of allergic reactions to products that contain mycoprotein. For more information, please visit [www.quorn.us](http://www.quorn.us).